
Eastern Great Lakes Nonqualifying Competition
Ann Arbor, Michigan October 5-9, 2012
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Intermediate Ladies Test Track Final Round - Final Standings
 1 Cathlyn Kramer, Midland FSC
 2 Mary Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Amanda Vandelinder, Onyx-Suburban SA
 4 Brittney Leist, Lakeland SC
 5 Susanna Wang, Ann Arbor FSC
 6 Emily Grace Ridge, Louisville SA
 7 Shelley Stabile, St Clair Shores FSC
 8 Madison Shipman, Ann Arbor FSC

Intermediate Ladies Test Track QR Group A - Final Standings
 1 Mary Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Brittney Leist, Lakeland SC
 3 Shelley Stabile, St Clair Shores FSC
 4 Madison Shipman, Ann Arbor FSC
 5 Brianna Vono, Onyx-Suburban SA
 6 Kathryn Shaw, Port Huron FSC
 7 Alissa Legacy, Ice House SA
 8 Hayley Marlow, St Clair Shores FSC
 9 Molly Dombrowski, Fraser FSC

10 Melanie Madek, Onyx-Suburban SA

Intermediate Ladies Test Track QR Group B - Final Standings
 1 Amanda Vandelinder, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Cathlyn Kramer, Midland FSC
 3 Emily Grace Ridge, Louisville SA
 4 Susanna Wang, Ann Arbor FSC
 5 Rachel Wilson, Lansing SC
 6 Emma Peck, St Clair Shores FSC
 7 Lena Jositas, Onyx-Suburban SA
 8 Alyssa Riihimaa, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 9 Holly Iglewski, Ice House SA

10 Courtney Ann Caldwell, Greater Evansville FSC
11 Tonya Guidry, New Edge FSC

Intermediate Men Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Patrick Ronan, Mt Pleasant FSC
 2 Andrew Wagner, Queen City FSC

Junior Ladies Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Madeline Geffert, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Samantha Wakefield, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Karisa Yu, Lakeland SC
 4 Miranda Caruso, St Clair Shores FSC
 5 Doralyn Turner, Mentor FSC
 6 Connie Achtenberg, Ann Arbor FSC

Juvenile Girls Test Track Final Round - Final Standings
 1 Madison Wright, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Hannah Roehrig, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Taylor Hliebay, Onyx-Suburban SA
 4 Katherina Frantz, Youngstown Phantoms FSC
 5 Alexandra Polega, Onyx-Suburban SA
 6 Rachel Teets, Dearborn FSC
 7 Kaitlyn Davidson, New Edge FSC
 8 Rachel Gothro, Onyx-Suburban SA
 9 Andrea MacMichael, New Edge FSC

10 Katerina Lalonde, New Edge FSC
11 Paige Bremner, Lakeland SC
12 Rebecca Lalonde, New Edge FSC

Juvenile Girls Test Track QR Group A - Final Standings
 1 Taylor Hliebay, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Katherina Frantz, Youngstown Phantoms FSC
 3 Hannah Roehrig, Onyx-Suburban SA
 4 Rachel Teets, Dearborn FSC
 5 Maya Cole, Queen City FSC
 6 Keegan Snow, Onyx-Suburban SA
 7 Kennedy Davenport, Lakeland SC
 8 Sarah Zhao, Mt Pleasant FSC
 9 Kara Burns, St Clair Shores FSC

10 Morgan Michaux, Onyx-Suburban SA
11 Camille Grace, Detroit SC
12 Natalie Barstys, St Clair Shores FSC

Juvenile Girls Test Track QR Group B - Final Standings
 1 Katerina Lalonde, New Edge FSC
 2 Kaitlyn Davidson, New Edge FSC
 3 Alexandra Polega, Onyx-Suburban SA
 4 Madison Wright, Onyx-Suburban SA
 5 Carolyn Cooper, Lansing SC
 6 Mia Christ, Lakeland SC
 7 Medha Krishen, Port Huron FSC
 8 Nikki Schipperijn, Onyx-Suburban SA
 9 Stephanie Brisendine, St Clair Shores FSC

10 Hannah Neumann, Iceland Competitive E...
11 Lexa Prokopetz, Lakeland SC
12 Mary Pillsbury, Onyx-Suburban SA
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Juvenile Girls Test Track QR Group C - Final Standings
 1 Paige Bremner, Lakeland SC
 2 Rachel Gothro, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Andrea MacMichael, New Edge FSC
 4 Rebecca Lalonde, New Edge FSC
 5 Amanda Jefferis, Fort Wayne ISC
 6 Kelsey Kowal, Fraser FSC
 7 Hanna Baldrica, Lakeland SC
 8 Elizabeth Jones, Louisville SA
 9 Courtney Camphous, Mt Clemens FSC

10 Olivia Gapuz, Heritage SA
11 Claire Daugherty, FSC of Birmingham Mi
12 Kelly Cholvat, Queen City FSC

Novice Ladies Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Bailey Kehrig, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Katherine Pudduck, Lakeland SC
 3 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 4 Rachel Horton, Lakeland SC
 5 Jacqueline Shrader-Goetz, Ice House SA
 6 Kathleen Jackson, Lakeland SC
 7 Samantha Bentley, Onyx-Suburban SA
 8 Joanna Khorey, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 9 Lauren English, Louisville SA

10 Amanda Lange, Garfield Heights FSC
11 Paige Pringle, St Clair Shores FSC
12 Victoria Vincent, Forestwood FSC of Parma
13 Brianna Bletch, Fraser FSC
14 Veronica Heitz, Port Huron FSC

Open Juvenile Ladies Final Round - Final Standings
 1 Amy Jachim, Dearborn FSC
 2 Mary Virginia Shook, Louisville SA
 3 Carley Segers, Center Ice SC
 4 Erinna Catoni, Onyx-Suburban SA
 5 Chi Yamakawa, Columbus FSC
 6 Haley Kay, South Metro Shores FSC
 7 Allie Noel, Mt Clemens FSC
 8 April Gabrylski, Winterhurst FSC

Open Juvenile Ladies QR Group A - Final Standings
 1 Allie Noel, Mt Clemens FSC
 2 Mary Virginia Shook, Louisville SA
 3 Amy Jachim, Dearborn FSC
 4 Erinna Catoni, Onyx-Suburban SA
 5 Katlin Watson, Port Huron FSC
 6 Nekoe Baumgartner, Columbus FSC
 7 Annika Tharp, Ann Arbor FSC
 8 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
 9 Caitlin Scholl, Fishers FSC

10 Annemarie Heitz, Port Huron FSC
11 Emily Scherreik, Bowling Green SC
12 Samantha Rosen, Columbus FSC

Open Juvenile Ladies QR Group B - Final Standings
 1 Carley Segers, Center Ice SC
 2 Haley Kay, South Metro Shores FSC
 3 Chi Yamakawa, Columbus FSC
 4 April Gabrylski, Winterhurst FSC
 5 Elizabeth Bates, South Metro Shores FSC
 6 Morgan Kyle, Center Ice SC
 7 Mattie Trummel, Fishers FSC
 8 Maria Turbatu, Strongsville SC
 9 Alissa Folger, Lansing SC

10 Samantha Wilson, Lansing SC
11 Sarah Stancato, Fishers FSC
12 Alyssa Hankins, Port Huron FSC
13 Katherine Fox, Winterhurst FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls Final Round - Final Standings
 1 Gabrielle Wilking, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Courtney Luck, Detroit SC
 3 Braedyn Miller, Lansing SC
 4 Elizabeth Schaffran, Onyx-Suburban SA
 5 Megan Kehrig, Onyx-Suburban SA
 6 Jacqueline Budnick, Onyx-Suburban SA
 7 Brigid Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA
 8 Tamar Nemeth, Arctic FSC
 9 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC

10 Jordan Robinson, Heritage SA
11 Mira Tasich, Detroit SC
12 Allison Phillips, SC of Novi
13 Shelby Reed, Mt Clemens FSC
14 Samantha Lee, Mt Clemens FSC
15 Kamryn Keller, Columbus FSC
16 Gloria Marshall, Birmingham FSC
17 Mariah Lucier, Heritage SA
18 Amelia Adkins, Knoxville FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls QR Group A - Final Standings
 1 Gabrielle Wilking, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Brigid Carlson, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Mira Tasich, Detroit SC
 4 Jenna Shi, Arctic FSC
 5 Angela Doncic, Onyx-Suburban SA
 6 Frances Rossiter, Traverse City FSC
 7 Pelagia Pamel, Detroit SC
 8 Emilea Zingas, St Clair Shores FSC
 9 Sophia Elder, Louisville SA

10 Sara-Kate Giles, SC of Huntsville
11 Alia Smith, Knoxville FSC
12 Emmy Schmidt, FSC of Cincinnati
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Pre-Juvenile Girls QR Group B - Final Standings
 1 Elizabeth Schaffran, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Kamryn Keller, Columbus FSC
 3 Braedyn Miller, Lansing SC
 4 Allaina Werstler, Wooster FSC
 5 Lauren Gibson, Alpine Edge FSC
 6 Charlene Yarema, Onyx-Suburban SA
 7 Giselle Miller, Lansing SC
 8 Olivia Oberliesen, Onyx-Suburban SA
 9 Danielle Brown, Strongsville SC

10 Linzy Fitzpatrick, Detroit SC
11 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC
12 Sydney Marksberry, Kent SC
13 Taya Sosa, Heritage SA

Pre-Juvenile Girls QR Group C - Final Standings
 1 Jacqueline Budnick, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Courtney Luck, Detroit SC
 3 Gloria Marshall, Birmingham FSC
 4 Stephanie Misock, Kent SC
 5 Anna Clifton, Traverse City FSC
 6 Gitika Kumar, Detroit SC
 7 Alicia McCallum, Detroit SC
 8 Naomi Yoshida, St Clair Shores FSC
 9 Madison Steigerwald, Heritage SA

10 Hannah Park, Ann Arbor FSC
11 Kaitlin Gunter, Greater Grand Rapids FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls QR Group D - Final Standings
 1 Megan Kehrig, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Isabella Obreza, Kent SC
 3 Jordan Robinson, Heritage SA
 4 Lea Piotrowski, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 5 Ani Kahaian, Columbus FSC
 6 Carly Apple, Ice House SA
 7 Kayla Stein, Detroit SC
 8 Isabelle McCloskey, Strongsville SC
 9 Madelyn Lockshine, Winterhurst FSC

10 Shelby Tull, Nashville FSC
11 Ashley Edmondson, Traverse City FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls QR Group E - Final Standings
 1 Allison Phillips, SC of Novi
 2 Samantha Lee, Mt Clemens FSC
 3 Amelia Adkins, Knoxville FSC
 4 Sydney Falle, Onyx-Suburban SA
 5 Taylor Tison, Lakeland SC
 6 Gabrielle Blake, South Metro Shores FSC
 7 Lizzy Anderson, Detroit SC
 8 Cameron Lindstrom, Wyandotte FSC
 9 Grace Beardsley, Thoroughbred FSC

10 Karen Cao, SC of Novi
11 Camryn Canada, Westland FSC
12 Carolyn Tinkham, Greater Grand Rapids FSC

Pre-Juvenile Girls QR Group F - Final Standings
 1 Mariah Lucier, Heritage SA
 2 Shelby Reed, Mt Clemens FSC
 3 Tamar Nemeth, Arctic FSC
 4 Anna Domka, Ice House SA
 5 Kate Crawley, Skate Company SC
 6 Lauren Messner, Detroit SC
 7 Sarah Noffsinger, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 8 Erin Colling, Detroit SC
 9 Rachel Nelson, Journey FSC

10 Ashley Brown, Westland FSC
11 Tolu Igun, SC of Novi
12 Mai Peterson, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
13 Ellana Collins, SC of Novi

Pre-Juvenile Girls Test Track Final Round - Final Standings
 1 Morgan Franks, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Carly Burwell, Lakeland SC
 3 Emily Hawks, Port Huron FSC
 4 Angela He, ISC of Indianapolis
 5 Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC
 6 Sloane Wysocki, Lakeland SC
 7 Amy Sitarski, Westland FSC
 8 Paige Koehn, Onyx-Suburban SA

Pre-Juvenile Girls Test Track QR Group A - Final Standings
 1 Angela He, ISC of Indianapolis
 2 Morgan Franks, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Amy Sitarski, Westland FSC
 4 Sloane Wysocki, Lakeland SC
 5 Katie Bryan, St Clair Shores FSC
 6 Hailey Molin, Lakeland SC
 7 Sidney Fenton, Lansing SC
 8 Anna Vollmer, New Edge FSC
 9 Jessica Gothro, Onyx-Suburban SA

10 Sophia Erskine, Ann Arbor FSC
11 Hannah Lashbrook, Port Huron FSC
12 Katie Schipperijn, Onyx-Suburban SA
13 Rose Fields, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
14 Brooke Kolar, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
15 Natasha Pavlovski, Sk8 Bay FSC
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Pre-Juvenile Girls Test Track QR Group B - Final Standings
 1 Carly Burwell, Lakeland SC
 2 Emily Hawks, Port Huron FSC
 3 Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC
 4 Paige Koehn, Onyx-Suburban SA
 5 Erika Sams, Skate Company SC
 6 Katherine Flanagan, Midland FSC
 7 Allison Whitehead, South Metro Shores FSC
 8 Micheline Primeau, Port Huron FSC
 9 Candice Kaars-Mulholland, Lakeland SC

10 Arianna Seib, Onyx-Suburban SA
11 Mimi Stall, FSC of Birmingham Mi
12 Chelsea Smith, SC of Novi
13 Hannah Levy, Lakeland SC
14 Jade Rucker, Individual Member

Pre-Juvenile Pairs - Final Standings
 1 Kristinlyle George, Nashville FSC
 1 Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC
 2 Sonoma Colasanti, Ice House SA
 2 Aaron Caicco, Ice House SA

Preliminary Boys - Final Standings
 1 Dylan Wajda, Columbus FSC
 2 Ryan Vanko, Columbus FSC
 3 Alex Zhang, Arctic FSC
 4 Paul Friday, Monroe FSC
 5 Aaron Caicco, Ice House SA
 6 Henry Shen, Knoxville FSC

Preliminary Boys Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Hunter Petz, Lakeland SC
 2 Ethan Sun, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Alexei Chen, Onyx-Suburban SA
 4 Emmett King, Louisville SA
 5 Andrew Weston, Port Huron FSC

Preliminary Girls Final Round - Final Standings
 1 Lauren Kim, Arctic FSC
 2 Erica Murrell, Lakeland SC
 3 Haley Petz, Lakeland SC
 4 Winter Deardorff, Northern Kentucky SC
 5 Jadyn Bortman, Detroit SC
 6 Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC
 7 Amara Berhan, Bowling Green SC
 8 Akina Behrens, New Edge FSC
 9 Cienna Baka, Columbus FSC

10 Esmie Otter, Nashville FSC
11 Delaney Ratliff, Detroit SC
12 Lauren Harven, Heritage SA
13 Sophia Gallette, FSC of Birmingham Mi
14 Carmen Nasuti, Fraser FSC
15 Anna Holmgren, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
16 Eva Pate, Strongsville SC
17 Brianna McCormick, SC of Huntsville
18 Alexa Lyndrup, Onyx-Suburban SA

Preliminary Girls QR Group A - Final Standings
 1 Delaney Ratliff, Detroit SC
 2 Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC
 3 Jadyn Bortman, Detroit SC
 4 Nicole Santoso, Strongsville SC
 5 Sloane Huey, Louisville SA
 6 Bella Brent, Heritage SA
 7 Kate Finster, Louisville SA
 8 Grace Vanzanten, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 9 Isabelle Goldstein, St Clair Shores FSC

10 Peyton Huttenlocker, Lansing SC
11 Anna Rossiter, Traverse City FSC

Preliminary Girls QR Group B - Final Standings
 1 Lauren Kim, Arctic FSC
 2 Amara Berhan, Bowling Green SC
 3 Esmie Otter, Nashville FSC
 4 Olivia Wheeler, Lansing SC
 5 Emma Decker, Little Traverse FSC
 6 Alexandra Hoethke, Knoxville FSC
 7 Josephine Hagan, Louisville SA
 8 Haley Marchese, Fraser FSC
 9 Audrey Harrell, Nashville FSC

10 Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC
11 Claire Feit, Columbus FSC
12 Qijia Zhou, Detroit SC
13 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian...
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Preliminary Girls QR Group C - Final Standings
 1 Haley Petz, Lakeland SC
 2 Cienna Baka, Columbus FSC
 3 Akina Behrens, New Edge FSC
 4 Zoey Ferkovich, Arctic FSC
 5 Marina Nesbitt, Columbus FSC
 6 Kayla Decker, Little Traverse FSC
 7 Brooke Wrobel, Dearborn FSC
 8 Mary Helen Hill, Louisville SA
 9 Domino Arnold, Lansing SC

10 Breanna Santoso, Strongsville SC
11 Kristinlyle George, Nashville FSC
12 Alyssa Duke, Strongsville SC
13 Katelyn Fetherolf, Columbus FSC
14 Cailyn Catoni, Onyx-Suburban SA

Preliminary Girls QR Group D - Final Standings
 1 Winter Deardorff, Northern Kentucky SC
 2 Alexa Lyndrup, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Sophia Gallette, FSC of Birmingham Mi
 4 Elizabeth Hammill, Lansing SC
 5 Hailee Blaski, Lansing SC
 6 Silvana Uribe, Midland FSC
 7 Halle Greenwald, Ice House SA
 8 Selinah Liang, SC of Novi
 9 Sophie Guo, SC of Huntsville

10 Megan Bowman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
11 Ashlyn Dressman, Northern Kentucky SC
12 Momoka Stroup, Columbus FSC

Preliminary Girls QR Group E - Final Standings
 1 Brianna McCormick, SC of Huntsville
 2 Erica Murrell, Lakeland SC
 3 Eva Pate, Strongsville SC
 4 Alexa Romanowski, Columbus FSC
 5 Kylee Andrew, Little Traverse FSC
 6 Haley Perry, Heritage SA
 7 Katie Davanzo, South Metro Shores FSC
 8 Sydney Beechboard, ISC of Indianapolis
 9 Carmen Gonzalez, Forestwood FSC of Parma

10 Charlotte Rogers, Knoxville FSC
11 Jordan Vescio, Thoroughbred FSC
12 Elaina Slayton, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
13 Bridget Perry, Music City FSC
14 Megan Nagy, SC of Novi

Preliminary Girls QR Group F - Final Standings
 1 Lauren Harven, Heritage SA
 2 Carmen Nasuti, Fraser FSC
 3 Anna Holmgren, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 4 Jessica Eickmann, Mt Clemens FSC
 5 Hannah Miller, Columbus FSC
 6 Lily Kaufman, Columbus FSC
 7 Charlotte Stone, St Clair Shores FSC
 8 Brianna Borri, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 9 Kina Adkins, Wooster FSC

10 Megan Hammond, Plymouth FSC
11 Stephanie Green, Fort Wayne ISC
12 Emily Manning, Thoroughbred FSC

Preliminary Girls Test Track Final Round - Final Standings
 1 Isabel Holloway, Lakeland SC
 2 Charlene Hsiung, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Emily Saari, Onyx-Suburban SA
 4 Shenika Plantegenest, Lansing SC
 5 Chloe Divens, ISC of Indianapolis
 6 Trinity Lee, Detroit SC
 7 Briley Socha, Onyx-Suburban SA
 8 Avery Wieczorek, Onyx-Suburban SA
 9 Amelia Niedermier, Bowling Green SC

10 Julia Dimeglio, Onyx-Suburban SA
11 Tetyana Kulish, New Edge FSC
12 Emily Graves, Iceland Competitive E...
13 Amanda Petrie, Individual Member
14 Claire Jennings, Onyx-Suburban SA
15 Kelsey Gillhooley, New Edge FSC
16 Julia Sauer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
17 Isabella Dresen, Fraser FSC
18 Audrey Yarema, Onyx-Suburban SA
19 Abby Meyers, Plymouth FSC

Preliminary Girls Test Track QR Group A - Final Standings
 1 Tetyana Kulish, New Edge FSC
 2 Briley Socha, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3-TIE Amelia Niedermier, Bowling Green SC
 3-TIE Julia Dimeglio, Onyx-Suburban SA
 5 Kennedy Dumas, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 6 Callie Hall, Louisville SA
 7 Sophie Soltanian, Shaker FSC
 8 Abigail Hiler, Alpine Edge FSC
 9 Abby Smith, Louisville SA

10 Alyea Rourke, Onyx-Suburban SA
11 Megan Ulewicz, Onyx-Suburban SA
12 Chase Naylor, Fort Wayne ISC
13 Jessica Kalaj, SC of Novi
14 Jasmine Wang, Onyx-Suburban SA
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Preliminary Girls Test Track QR Group B - Final Standings
 1 Charlene Hsiung, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Emily Saari, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Trinity Lee, Detroit SC
 4 Abbie Fick, Journey FSC
 5 Heather Jones, Journey FSC
 6 Allisa Sigmon, Fraser FSC
 7 Caroline Beck, Columbus FSC
 8 Gabrielle Yakovlev, New Edge FSC
 9 Kendra Pelc, Center Ice SC

10 Elena Holmgren, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
11 Mia Casparian, Onyx-Suburban SA
12 Gracelyn Thomas, Queen City FSC
13 Sara Nowicke, Onyx-Suburban SA
14 Francesca Schena, Onyx-Suburban SA
15 Samantha Schneider, Onyx-Suburban SA

Preliminary Girls Test Track QR Group C - Final Standings
 1 Isabel Holloway, Lakeland SC
 2 Chloe Divens, ISC of Indianapolis
 3 Avery Wieczorek, Onyx-Suburban SA
 4 Isabella Pagogna, Ice House SA
 5 Tara Wagh, Lakeland SC
 6 Madison Dryden, Lakeland SC
 7 Katie Grossman, Ann Arbor FSC
 8 Millie Turner, Fraser FSC
 9 Kayla Runestad, Lakeland SC

10 Kaitlyn Sabo, Onyx-Suburban SA
11 Kathryn Yatooma, Onyx-Suburban SA
12 Emily Zielinski, Onyx-Suburban SA
13 Sylvie Hurtubise, Port Huron FSC
14 Cassidy Tull, Nashville FSC
15 Skylar Godo, Journey FSC

Preliminary Girls Test Track QR Group D - Final Standings
 1 Claire Jennings, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Audrey Yarema, Onyx-Suburban SA
 3 Isabella Dresen, Fraser FSC
 4 Elena Christ, Lakeland SC
 5 Sophie Hajek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 6 Catherine Reikowski, Kent SC
 7 Reagan Hale, Lansing SC
 8 Anna Ramsby, Lansing SC
 9 Isabella Comito, Onyx-Suburban SA

10 Skylar Mistura, New Edge FSC
11 Katherine Nocks, Queen City FSC
12 Lindsey Lengel, Onyx-Suburban SA
13 Chloe Breeden, Columbus FSC
14 Olivia Tunison, Lakeland SC
15 Kimberly McKeand, Port Huron FSC

Preliminary Girls Test Track QR Group E - Final Standings
 1 Julia Sauer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC
 2 Shenika Plantegenest, Lansing SC
 3 Emily Graves, Iceland Competitive E...
 4 Madison Patrell, Midland FSC
 5 Jessica Vermillion, Ice House SA
 6 Maia Zienert, Lakeland SC
 7 Sarah Welti, Lansing SC
 8 Olivia Roehring, Onyx-Suburban SA
 9 Mikayla Coombs, Port Huron FSC

10 Molly Risk, ISC of Indianapolis
11 Taylor Annis, Columbus FSC
12 Maddy Jungbluth, Lakeland SC
13 Alexis Brooks, Iceland Competitive E...
14 Hannah Steele, Port Huron FSC
15 Molly Blake, New Edge FSC

Preliminary Girls Test Track QR Group F - Final Standings
 1 Amanda Petrie, Individual Member
 2 Abby Meyers, Plymouth FSC
 3 Kelsey Gillhooley, New Edge FSC
 4 Kathryn Gossman, Columbus FSC
 5 Allyson Trombley, Wyandotte FSC
 6 Emily Kochan, Lansing SC
 7 Sara Lijek, Arctic FSC
 8 Natalie Villarreal, Lansing SC
 9 Miranda Coombs, Port Huron FSC

10 Savannah Ferrara, Iceland Competitive E...
11 Renae Padgett, Iceland Competitive E...
12 Gabrielle Harger, Sk8 Bay FSC
13 Allison Schendel, Westland FSC
14 Andra Kotsonis, Onyx-Suburban SA
15 Alexis Hoffman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC

Senior Ladies Test Track - Final Standings
 1 Erica Miller, Onyx-Suburban SA
 2 Tracy Dewey, Port Huron FSC
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